
2017 LOTERIAS CAIXA OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
CTP 04/23/2017, 00:45:07

Start List - Session: 4 - 23/04/2017
100M BACKSTROKE - B  - MAS - FINAL B - 09:00 (73)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

ANDRE LUIZ BENTO DA SILVA
FILHO S14 30/03/1996 ADEFAL 1 01:15.71

ERIK DE SOUZA BAILON DE
OLIVEIRA S8 02/09/2000 VOTUCLUBE 2 01:20.96

RENATO DE MACEDO S7 30/09/1987 CLUBE MESC 3 01:25.93

MAURICIO SCOTA S9 20/01/1992 GNU 4 01:17.72

RONALDO SOUZA SANTOS S7 28/07/1977 ADI APIN 5 01:21.11

AXEL DARAIO S9 08/04/1999 ARGENTINA 6 01:15.87

MATHEUS MENEZES RIBEIRO S10 15/01/2001 BRASIL 7 01:15.45

IÑAKI BASILOFF S8 28/04/2001 ARGENTINA 8 01:23.03

100M BACKSTROKE - A  - MAS - FINAL A - 09:05 (73)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

ERIC TAVARES DOS SANTOS S9 26/03/1996 PUCPR 1 01:11.62

AMILCAR GUERRA S9 13/01/1995 ARGENTINA 2

TALISSON HENRIQUE GLOCK S6 23/02/1995 BRASIL 3 01:14.85

ITALO GOMES PEREIRA LIMA S7 12/09/1995 BRASIL 4 01:13.17

ANDREY PEREIRA GARBE S9 04/01/1997 BRASIL 5 01:06.76

ANDRE BRASIL ESTEVES S10 23/05/1984 BRASIL 6 01:01.95

THOMAZ ROCHA MATERA S12 20/05/1989 BRASIL 7 01:07.57

VINICIUS BERNARDI GUARIENTI S9 10/06/1995 THALIA 8 01:12.77

100M BACKSTROKE - B  - FEM - FINAL B - 09:10 (74)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time
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ANA CAROLINA LOPES CORREA
BATISTA S13 19/08/1998 IBC 1 01:30.14

BRENDA PEPE DE SOUZA S6 12/07/1995 IDD 2 01:49.34

BRENDA LIA SILVA SANTOS S11 24/03/1995 ADI APIN 3 01:47.04

FLORENCIA DE LA VEGA S12 11/11/1995 ARGENTINA 4 01:34.20

JENIFER DA ROCHA S7 28/01/2001 NADOVILLE 5 02:06.88

MILAGROS ALONSO S14 21/12/2000 ARGENTINA 6

MAYARA DO AMARAL PETZOLD S9 02/04/2002 NADOVILLE 7

REBECA CAMPOS DE OLIVEIRA S14 20/04/1997 CERPARAOLÍMPICO 8 01:39.89

100M BACKSTROKE - A  - FEM - FINAL A - 09:15 (74)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

MARIA DAYANNE DA SILVA S6 27/04/1992 CLUBE MESC 1 01:46.41

EMYLY SANTOS SILVA S9 09/10/1999 BRASIL 2 01:25.32

PAMELLA CRISTINA CRUZ DE
ANDRADE S8 09/03/1993 CPSP 3 01:32.45

RAQUEL VIEL S12 14/02/1983 BRASIL 4 01:15.41

REGIANE NUNES SILVA S11 10/11/1984 CLUBE MESC 5 01:30.77

LAURA ELIZABETH RODRIGUEZ
ARISTIZABAL S8 07/01/1993 CDA 6

ANA PAULA FERNANDES S9 01/05/1995 PRAIA CLUBE 7 01:30.28

MARESSA CALMON RODRIGUES S11 25/11/1994 IBC 8 01:47.29

50M FREESTYLE - B  - MAS - FINAL B - 09:20 (104)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

FILIPE GEOVANE DE ABREU
ESTEVES S12 08/08/1991 PRAIA CLUBE 1 00:26.59

RONYSTONY CORDEIRO DA
SILVA S4 19/06/1980 CPS 2 00:40.66
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THOMAZ ROCHA MATERA S12 20/05/1989 BRASIL 3 00:25.84

MATHEUS HENRIQUE DA SILVA S9 04/04/1994 FERROVIARIA/ PINDA 4 00:27.13

GUILHERME BATISTA SILVA S13 24/08/1995 PRAIA CLUBE 5 00:26.00

ALEX PALHARES VIANA S11 22/02/1991 FUNDESPORT 6 00:28.07

VICTOR ALAN NOGUEIRA S9 25/09/1992 PRAIA CLUBE 7 00:28.77

JHONATAN REWAY DA SILVA S9 21/02/1999 THALIA 8 00:32.98

50M FREESTYLE - A  - MAS - FINAL A - 09:24 (104)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

CARLOS ALONSO FARRENBERG S13 10/01/1980 BRASIL 1 00:24.89

VANILTON ANTONIO DO
NASCIMENTO FILHO S9 03/01/1993 CPB 2 00:26.74

RUITER ANTÔNIO GONCALVES
SILVA S9 15/12/1992 BRASIL 3 00:26.66

DANIEL DE FARIA DIAS S5 24/05/1988 BRASIL 4 00:33.00

PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO
RODRIGUES S10 10/08/1990 BRASIL 5 00:23.97

ANDRE BRASIL ESTEVES S10 23/05/1984 BRASIL 6 00:23:62

ALBERTO CAROLY ABARZA DIAZ S2 11/12/1984 CHILE 7

GABRIEL CRISTIANO SILVA DE
SOUZA S8 25/02/1995 APBS 8 00:28.75

50M FREESTYLE - B  - FEM - FINAL B - 09:28 (105)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

ERICA DA ROSA RODRIGUES S9 15/04/1994 PUCPR 1 00:33.04

AMBER THOMAS S11 17/11/1993 CANADA 2

RAQUEL VIEL S12 14/02/1983 BRASIL 3 00:30.87

REGIANE NUNES SILVA S11 10/11/1984 CLUBE MESC 4 00:33.25
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MARILIA GABRIELA DANTAS
ISIDORO S10 23/01/1995 INDAIATUBA 5 00:31.52

JULIA DE ALMEIDA WEISS S9 02/05/1989 ADI APIN 6 00:33.31

VITORIA CAROLINE DA SILVA
RIBEIRO S8 11/07/1999 THALIA 7 00:38.56

SUSANA SCHNARNDORF
RIBEIRO S5 12/10/1967 BRASIL 8 00:41.86

50M FREESTYLE - A  - FEM - FINAL A - 09:32 (105)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

ROCHELE DA SILVA S10 12/01/1993 PFDA 1 00:30.87

LETICIA DE OLIVEIRA FREITAS S13 31/07/1994 CLUBE MESC 2 00:29.95

JOANA MARIA JACIARA DA SILVA
NEVES EUZEBIO S5 14/02/1987 BRASIL 3 00:40.06

CECILIA KETHLEN JERONIMO DE
ARAUJO S8 13/10/1998 BRASIL 4 00:32.76

MARIANA GESTEIRA RIBEIRO S10 28/06/1995 PRAIA CLUBE 5 00:28.46

PATRICIA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS S4 11/12/1977 BRASIL 6 00:44.15

EMYLY SANTOS SILVA S9 09/10/1999 BRASIL 7 00:32.90

MACARENA ANYELINE QUERO
GUTIERREZ S10 11/02/1989 APC 8

200M FREESTYLE - A  - MAS - FINAL A - 09:44 (86)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

BRUNO BECKER DA SILVA S2 17/11/1990 ECC 1

LEONI DA SILVA SATURNO S14 17/09/1999 JR-SP 2 02:25.02

ANDRE LUIZ BENTO DA SILVA
FILHO S14 30/03/1996 ADEFAL 3 02:20.89

ALBERTO CAROLY ABARZA DIAZ S2 11/12/1984 CHILE 4

FELIPE CALTRAN VILA REAL S14 13/02/1997 BRASIL 5 02:01.81

WESLEY SILVERIO DOS SANTOS S14 16/04/1999 ADI APIN 6 02:19.04
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MARCO ANTONIO CWIKLINSKI
RISSATTO S5 12/10/1977 PUCPR 7 03:24:04

DAWISON MAGNO DE LIMA S2 21/08/1972 IDD 8 05:44.61

200M FREESTYLE - A  - FEM - FINAL A - 09:51 (87)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

REBECA CAMPOS DE OLIVEIRA S14 20/04/1997 CERPARAOLÍMPICO 1 03:06.85

STEPHANIE ARIODANTE DE
OLIVEIRA SOUZA S14 19/07/2000 JR-SP 2 02:53.98

MILAGROS ALONSO S14 21/12/2000 ARGENTINA 3

BEATRIZ BORGES CARNEIRO S14 07/05/1998 BRASIL 4 02:27.88

PATRICIA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS S4 11/12/1977 BRASIL 5 03:39.35

DEBORA BORGES CARNEIRO S14 07/05/1998 BRASIL 6 02:33.53

LETICIA LUCAS FERREIRA S5 16/06/1982 PRAIA CLUBE 7 04:03.68

400M FREESTYLE - B  - MAS - FINAL B - 10:06 (107)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

VITOR ORSELLI S8 23/09/1998 AMAI 1 05:46.91

ANDRE LUIS MENEGHETTI S11 23/10/1979 GAPEDE 2 05:30.42

THIAGO PESTANA DA SILVA S9 14/01/1982 FUNDESPORT 3 05:06.10

MATHEUS MENEZES RIBEIRO S10 15/01/2001 BRASIL 4 04:45.77

FACUNDO MARIANO SIGNORINI S9 03/04/2002 ARGENTINA 5

ROBERTO ALCALDE RODRIGUEZ S6 14/01/1992 BRASIL 6

CAMILO ANDRES CASTELLANOS
SANCHEZ S6 17/05/1986 COLOMBIA 7

FILIPE GEOVANE DE ABREU
ESTEVES S12 08/08/1991 PRAIA CLUBE 8 05:01.85

400M FREESTYLE - A  - MAS - FINAL A - 10:15 (107)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time
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RONALDO SOUZA SANTOS S7 28/07/1977 ADI APIN 1 05:21.84

IÑAKI BASILOFF S8 28/04/2001 ARGENTINA 2 05:07.36

MATHEUS RHEINE CORREA DE
SOUZA S11 10/12/1992 BRASIL 3 05:07.57

CAIO AMORIM MUNIZ DE
OLIVEIRA S8 17/02/1993 BRASIL 4 04:36.29

FACUNDO JOSE ARREGUI S7 15/09/1997 ARGENTINA 5

GABRIEL ALVES TOMELIN S10 30/05/1995 PRAIA CLUBE 6 04:23.35

RUITER ANTÔNIO GONCALVES
SILVA S9 15/12/1992 BRASIL 7 04:43.96

VICTOR ALAN NOGUEIRA S9 25/09/1992 PRAIA CLUBE 8 04:43.74

400M FREESTYLE - A  - FEM - FINAL A - 10:24 (108)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

BRENDA PEPE DE SOUZA S6 12/07/1995 IDD 1 07:20.20

PAMELLA CRISTINA CRUZ DE
ANDRADE S8 09/03/1993 CPSP 2 06:00.62

SAMANTHA RYAN S10 24/05/1999 CANADA 3

REGIANE NUNES SILVA S11 10/11/1984 CLUBE MESC 4 05:53.07

LAILA SUZIGAN GARCIA S6 02/08/2000 BRASIL 5 06:19.32

CECILIA KETHLEN JERONIMO DE
ARAUJO S8 13/10/1998 BRASIL 6 05:39.12

MARESSA CALMON RODRIGUES S11 25/11/1994 IBC 7 06:59.61

ANA CAROLINA LOPES CORREA
BATISTA S13 19/08/1998 IBC 8 06:03.40

200M MEDLEY - B  - MAS - FINAL B - 10:41 (101)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

WENDELL BELARMINO PEREIRA SM12 20/05/1998 BRASIL 1 02:47.91

MATHEUS MARTINS DOMINGUES SM9 07/03/1998 IDD 2 02:47.84

37



2017 LOTERIAS CAIXA OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
CTP 04/23/2017, 00:45:07

WILLIAM ROBERTO SANT ANA SM8 18/11/1988 PRAIA CLUBE 3 02:50.20

AMILCAR GUERRA SM9 13/01/1995 ARGENTINA 4 02:33.39

WESLEY SILVERIO DOS SANTOS SM14 16/04/1999 ADI APIN 5 02:45.85

THIAGO PESTANA DA SILVA SM9 14/01/1982 FUNDESPORT 6 02:47.28

ARTHUR SANTOS PEREIRA SM10 19/12/1999 BRASIL 7 02:45.64

RONAN NUNES CORDEIRO SM10 10/08/1997 PUCPR 8 02:42.25

200M MEDLEY - A  - MAS - FINAL A - 10:49 (101)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

RICARDO FELIX DA SILVA SM6 05/12/1976 ADI APIN 1 03:12.76

AGUSTIN NAHUEL ORELLANA SM8 18/09/1996 ARGENTINA 2

FELIPE CALTRAN VILA REAL SM14 13/02/1997 BRASIL 3 02:20.14

TALISSON HENRIQUE GLOCK SM6 23/02/1995 BRASIL 4 02:48.29

LUCAS LAMENTE MOZELA SM9 26/11/1997 BRASIL 5 02:27.41

THOMAZ ROCHA MATERA SM12 20/05/1989 BRASIL 6 02:26.47

JOSÉ LUIZ PERDIGÃO MAIA SM11 25/03/1999 BRASIL 7 02:51.86

MATHEUS MENEZES RIBEIRO SM10 15/01/2001 BRASIL 8 02:37.10

200M MEDLEY - B  - FEM - FINAL B - 10:57 (102)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

MARESSA CALMON RODRIGUES SM11 25/11/1994 IBC 2 04:06.13

SUSANA SCHNARNDORF
RIBEIRO SM5 12/10/1967 BRASIL 3 04:05.42

PAMELLA CRISTINA CRUZ DE
ANDRADE SM8 09/03/1993 CPSP 4 03:21.20

ERICA DA ROSA RODRIGUES SM9 15/04/1994 PUCPR 5 03:08.43
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JULIA DE ALMEIDA WEISS SM9 02/05/1989 ADI APIN 6 03:19.28

ESTHEFANY DE OLIVEIRA
RODRIGUES SM7 31/10/1998 BRASIL 7

ANA CAROLINA LOPES CORREA
BATISTA SM13 19/08/1998 IBC 8 03:18.71

200M MEDLEY - A  - FEM - FINAL A - 11:05 (102)

Name Class DoB Club Lane Time

LAURA ELIZABETH RODRIGUEZ
ARISTIZABAL SM8 07/01/1993 CDA 1

ANA PAULA FERNANDES SM9 01/05/1995 PRAIA CLUBE 2 03:04.38

AMBER THOMAS SM11 17/11/1993 CANADA 3

BEATRIZ BORGES CARNEIRO SM14 07/05/1998 BRASIL 4 02:52.20

DEBORA BORGES CARNEIRO SM14 07/05/1998 BRASIL 5 02:57.42

SAMANTHA RYAN SM10 24/05/1999 CANADA 6

MILAGROS ALONSO SM14 21/12/2000 ARGENTINA 7

MARILIA GABRIELA DANTAS
ISIDORO SM10 23/01/1995 INDAIATUBA 8 03:01.12
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